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Appendix A2. RRM Standard Proctor Test Results Summary 

 

Proctor ID # Date sampled Date Approved  
Maximum Dry 
Density (lb/ft3) 

Optimum 
Moisture 

Content % 
Proctor 

Description  

RRM # 521 
(Set # 172) 10/04/2017 10/16/2017 109.3 11.1 

Sand stockpile. Red 
and brown sand 
mixed w/sweet 
sugar sand. 
Approx. 1% clay. 

DB3-20200422 4/22/2020 6/8/2020 110.0 16.1 

Sandy, lean clay 
(CL) 

DB4-20210707 7/7/2021 7/26/2021 108 17.5 

Sandy, lean clay 
(CL) 

DB5-20210408 4/8/2021 5/5/2021 108.5 16.8 

Sandy, lean clay 
(CL) 

DB6-20210707 7/7/2021 7/26/2021 105.7 18.6 

Sandy, lean clay 
(CL) 

NWL-20200422 4/22/2020 6/2/2020 103.9 15.8 Silty sand (SM) 
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries 
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10/02/23 UW2R1230927-00 0 4813 4,813 99.9 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

10/03/23 UW2V7N231002-00 0 2578 7,391 99.8 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

10/09/23 UW2W2N231003-00 3 2497 9,888 N/A 1.8 RRM 521/DB5-20210408 3 0 94.5

10/09/23 UW2W3231003-00 3 2101 11,989 N/A 1.9 RRM-521/DB5-20210408 3 0 95.1

10/09/23 UW2R1231003-00 6 4577 16,566 N/A 1.8 DB5-20210408 6 0 94

10/10/23 UW2V7N231009-00 3 2409 18,975 N/A 1.8 DB5-20210408 3 0 93.6

10/11/23 UW2W3231010-00 3 2100 21,075 N/A 1.9 DB5-20210408 3 0 96.4

10/12/23 UW2W2N231009-00 3 2489 23,564 N/A 2.0 DB5-20210408 3 0 94.6

10/17/23 UW2R1231011-00 0 4492 28,056 99.9 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

10/18/23 UW2U7N231016-00 0 2886 30,942 100.0 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

10/18/23 UW2V2N231016-00 0 2964 33,906 99.5 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

10/18/23 UW2W3231016-00 0 2824 36,730 99.9 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

10/23/23 UW2Q1N231019-00 1 6485 43,215 100.0 1.9 DB5-20210408 0 0 0

10/25/23 UW2Z7N231012-00 0 2889 46,104 N/A 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

10/26/23 UW2V2N231023-00 1 2950 49,054 99.8 1.8 DB5-20210408 0 0 0

10/26/23 UW2U7N231023-00 0 2630 51,684 100.0 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

10/26/23 UW2W3231023-00 0 2688 54,372 100.0 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

10/31/23 UW2Q1N231026-00 0 5484 59,856 99.9 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.9

Total Quantity Approved (yd³) = 59,856

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 21

Total # of Moisture Tests = 23

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd³) = 2,602

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.9

UW2Z7N231012-00 2' Sacrificial Lift

October 2023
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
 

CBCS screen shot example from October 2023. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on 

record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A 

green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded. 
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
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11/01/23 UW2Z2N231025-00 0 2843 2,843 N/A 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

11/02/23 UW2W3231031-00 0 2176 5,019 99.9 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

11/02/23 UW2V2N231031-00 0 2953 7,972 99.9 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

11/02/23 UW2U7N231031-00 1 2,325 10,297 99.7 1.6 DB5-20210408 0 0 0

11/07/23 UW2Q1N231102-00 0 5091 15,388 99.9 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

11/08/23 UW2U7N231106-00 0 2649 18,037 99.8 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

11/08/23 UW2V2N231106-00 0 2748 20,785 100.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

11/08/23 UW2W3231106-00 0 2230 23,015 100.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

11/13/23 UW2Q1N231108-00 1 5134 28,149 100.0 2.0 DB5-20210408 0 0 0

11/14/23 UW1Y20231113-00 0 808 28,957 100.0 1.6 N/A 0 0 0

11/22/23 UW2U2N231114-00 1 4754 33,711 99.5 2.0 NWL-20200422 0 0 0

11/22/23 UW2U7N231114-00 1 2199 35,910 99.7 1.6 RRM-521 0 0 0

11/27/23 UW3C7N231116-00 0 2857 38,767 N/A 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

11/27/23 UW3D2N231120-00 0 2894 41,661 N/A 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

11/27/23 UW2Z2N231115-00 0 2855 44,516 99.9 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

11/27/23 UW2Z7N231115-00 0 2902 47,418 100.0 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

11/28/23 UW3D2231120-00 0 2881 50,299 N/A 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.9

Total Quantity Approved (yd³) = 50,299

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 0

Total # of Moisture Tests = 4

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd³) = 12,575

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.9

UW2Z2N, UW3D2N & UW3C7N 2' Sacrificial Lift

November 2023
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
 

CBCS screen shot example from November 2023. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on 

record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A 

green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded. 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
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12/06/23 UW2Z2N231129-00 0 2663 2,663 99.9 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

12/06/23 UW2Q1N231127-00 0 4192 6,855 100.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

12/06/23 UW2Z7N231128-00 0 2746 9,601 99.8 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

12/07/23 UW3D2231204-00 1 2835 12,436 100.0 2.0 RRM-521 0 0 0

12/11/23 UW3C7N231129-00 0 2797 15,233 99.9 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

12/11/23 UW3D2N231130-00 1 2812 18,045 99.9 2.0 RRM-521 0 0 0

12/12/23 UW2U2N231204-00 0 3590 21,635 99.9 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

12/18/23 UW2Z2N231211-00 0 2573 24,208 99.6 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

12/18/23 UW2Z7N231207-00 0 2652 26,860 99.9 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

12/19/23 UW3C7N231212-00 0 2724 29,584 99.9 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

12/19/23 UW3D2N231212-00 0 2707 32,291 99.9 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

12/19/23 UW3D2231214-00 0 2670 34,961 99.6 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

12/19/23 UW2Q1N231214-00 0 3078 38,039 100.0 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

12/20/23 UW2Y7N231218-00 1 2855 40,894 100.0 1.8 NWL-20200422 0 0 0

12/20/23 UW2Z2N231218-00 2 2848 43,742 99.8 1.8 RRM-521 0 0 0

12/27/23 UW2Q1N231220-00 0 2267 46,009 99.9 1.3 N/A 0 0 0

12/28/23 UW3C7N231221-00 0 2261 48,270 99.6 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

12/28/23   UW3D2N231226-00 0 2214 50,484 99.8 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

12/28/23 UW3D2231227-00 0 2053 52,537 99.9 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.9

Total Quantity Approved (yd³) = 52,537

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 0

Total # of Moisture Tests = 5

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd³) = 10,507

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.8

December 2023
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 

 
 

CBCS screen shot example from December 2023. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on 

record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A 

green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded. 
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
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01/03/24 UW2Y7N231227-00 0 2532 2,532 99.9 1.6 N/A 0 0 0

01/03/24 UW2Z2N231228-00 0 2549 5,081 99.5 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

01/04/24 UW2U2N240102-00 1 3894 8,975 100.0 1.7 NWL-20200422 0 0 0

01/15/24 UW2Q1N240103-00 0 4491 13,466 99.9 1.5 N/A 0 0 0

01/15/24 UW3C7N240108-00 0 2661 16,127 100.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

01/15/24 UW3D2240109-00 0 2187 18,314 99.5 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

01/15/24 UW3D2N240108-00 0 2703 21,017 99.8 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

01/16/24 UW2Z2N240111-00 0 2390 23,407 98.9 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

01/16/24 UW2Y7N240111-00 0 2776 26,183 100.0 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

01/17/24 UW2Q1N240115-00 1 3736 29,919 100.0 1.4 NWL-20200422 0 0 0

01/23/24 UW3D2240118-00 0 2024 31,943 99.9 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

01/24/24 UW3D2N240117-00 1 2654 34,597 100.0 1.9 DB5-20210408 0 0 0

01/24/24 UW3C7N240117-00 1 2531 37,128 99.0 1.8 NWL-20200422 0 0 0

01/25/24 UW2Z2N240123-00 1 2266 39,394 100.0 1.8 DB5-20210408 0 0 0

01/25/24 UW2Y7N240123-00 1 2842 42,236 100.0 1.8 DB5-20210408 0 0 0

01/29/24 UW3C7N240124-00 0 2396 44,632 99.9 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

01/30/24 UW3D2N240130-00 0 2668 47,300 100.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

01/30/24 UW3D2240130-00 0 2510 49,810 100.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.8

Total Quantity Approved (yd³) = 49,810

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 0

Total # of Moisture Tests = 6

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd³) = 8,302

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.8

January 2024
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
 

 

CBCS screen shot example from January 2024. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on 

record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A 

green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded. 
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
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02/01/24 UW2Q1N240130-00 1 4,590 4,590 100.0 1.8 DB3-20200422 0 0 0

02/05/24 UW2Q1N240201-00 0 4441 9,031 99.9 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

02/06/24 UW2U2N240205-00 1 3967 12,998 100.0 1.8 DB3-20200422 0 0 0

02/08/24 UW3B8N240206-00 0 2,740 15,738 100.0 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

02/08/24 UW3C2N240206-00 0 2547 18,285 100.0 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

02/08/24 UW2U7N240206-00 0 2698 20,983 100.0 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

02/12/24 UW2Z2240208-00 0 3310 24,293 N/A 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

02/13/24 UW2Z2240212-00 1 3043 27,336 100.0 1.9 DB4-20210707 0 0 0

02/14/24 UW2Z2240213-00 0 2948 30,284 100.0 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

02/15/24 UW2Z2240214-00 0 3054 33,338 100.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

02/20/24 UW2U2N240213-00 0 3907 37,245 100.0 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

02/20/24 UW2Z2240215-00 6 2692 39,937 100.0 1.8 DB6-20210707 5 1 95.1

02/22/24 UW2Z2240221-00 0 2523 42,460 100.0 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

02/26/24 UW3G8N240221-00 0 2156 44,616 N/A 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

02/27/24 UW2Z2240222-00 0 2974 47,590 100.0 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

07/27/24 UW2Y2N240219-00 0 3209 50,799 100.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

07/27/24 UW2Y7N240219-00 0 3181 53,980 100.0 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

07/29/24 UW2Z2240227-00 1 3643 57,623 100.0 1.8 DB5-20210408 0 0 0

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 100.0

Total Quantity Approved (yd³) = 57,623

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 5

Total # of Moisture Tests = 10

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd³) = 5,762

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.8

UW2Z2240212-00 & UW3G8N240221-00 are 2" Sacrificial lifts

February 2024
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   Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
 

CBCS screen shot example from February 2024. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved 

on record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green 

pixels. A green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded. 
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
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03/05/24 UW2Y1240229-00 1 5799 5,799 100.0 1.9 DB5-20210408 0 0 0

03/05/24 UW3G8N240227-00 0 2342 8,141 99.7 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

03/05/24 UW3C3N240305-00 0 877 9,018 98.4 1.0 N/A 0 0 0

03/06/24 UW3B8N240305-00 0 1650 10,668 98.3 1.0 N/A 0 0 0

03/11/24 UW2U2N240305-00 0 3531 14,199 100.0 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

03/12/24 UW3G8N240305-00 0 2240 16,439 99.9 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

03/13/24 UW2Y2N240312-00 0 1011 17,450 97.7 1.0 N/A 0 0 0

03/13/24 UW2Y7N240312-00 0 1577 19,027 95.8 0.9 N/A 0 0 0

03/13/24 UW2Y1240306-00 0 5846 24,873 99.8 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

03/14/24 UW3C3N240313-00 0 1605 26,478 99.7 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

03/14/24 UW3B8N240313-00 0 1577 28,055 99.8 1.4 N/A 0 0 0

03/19/24 UW2U2N240313-00 0 2820 30,875 99.7 1.6 N/A 0 0 0

03/20/24 UW2Y1240314-00 1 5261 36,136 99.9 1.8 DB6-20210707 0 0 0

03/21/23 UW3G8N240312-00 1 2671 38,807 100.0 1.9 DB6-20210707 0 0 0

03/25/24 UW2Y4N240320-00 1 5,476 44,283 100.0 1.7 RRM-521 0 0 0

03/25/24 UW2Y7N240320-00 0 695 44,978 100.0 0.9 N/A 0 0 0

03/25/24 UW2U2N240325-00 1 2227 47,205 100.0 1.6 NWL-20200422 0 0 0

03/27/24 UW2Y1240325-00 0 4840 52,045 100.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

03/28/24 UW2Y4N240327-00 0 4988 57,033 100.0 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.4

Total Quantity Approved (yd³) = 57,033

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 0

Total # of Moisture Tests = 5

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd³) = 11,407

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.6

March 2024
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
 

CBCS screen shot example from March 2024. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on 

record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A 

green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded. 
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
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04/01/24 UW2T0240328-00 0 2027 2,027 100.0 1.6 N/A 0 0 0

04/02/24 UW3G8N240321-00 1 2719 4,746 100.0 2.0 RRM-521 0 0 0

04/03/24 UW2Y1240401-00 0 4707 9,453 99.8 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

04/04/24 UW2Y4N240403-00 0 3891 13,344 99.7 1.6 N/A 0 0 0

04/08/24 UW2T0240408-00 0 1076 14,420 100.0 1.2 N/A 0 0 0

04/09/24 UW2T0240408-01 0 595 15,015 100.0 0.8 N/A 0 0 0

04/10/24 UW2Y1240408-00 6 4015 19,030 99.8 1.8 DB5-20210408 6 0 95.8

04/11/24 UW2Y4N240409-00 0 3512 22,542 99.8 1.4 N/A 0 0 0

04/15/24 UW3F8N240403-00 0 3668 26,210 99.6 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

04/16/24 UW2X1240410-00 0 3775 29,985 100.0 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

04/17/24 UW2U2N240415-00 0 3301 33,286 100.0 1.6 N/A 0 0 0

04/17/24 UW2U7N240415-00 0 2897 36,183 99.8 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

04/18/24 UW2Y4N240418-00 1 3563 39,746 99.7 1.4 DB3-20200422 0 0 0

04/23/24 UW2U2N240418-00 0 3559 43,305 100.0 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

04/23/24 UW2U7N240418-00 0 2729 46,034 100.0 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

04/25/24 UW2U2N240424-00 0 1766 47,800 98.3 1.0 N/A 0 0 0

04/29/24 UW3F8N240415-00 1 3714 51,514 99.9 2.0 DB3-20200422 0 0 0

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.8

Total Quantity Approved (yd³) = 51,514

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 6

Total # of Moisture Tests = 9

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd³) = 5,724

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.6

April 2024
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
 

CBCS screen shots example from April 2024. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on 

record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A 

green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded. 
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
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05/01/24 UW2V20240423-00 4 5351 5,351 97.3 1.9 RRM-521 4 0 96

05/01/24 UW2U2N240501-00 0 1529 6,880 99.1 0.8 N/A 0 0 0

05/01/24 UW2Y4N240424-00 0 731 7,611 99.7 0.7 N/A 0 0 0

05/01/24 UW2X1240423-00 0 3527 11,138 99.5 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

05/07/24 UW2U7N240506-00 0 3026 14,164 99.9 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

05/09/24 UW2V20240507-00 0 5742 19,906 100.0 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

05/09/24 UW2X1240508-00 1 2601 22,507 99.9 1.6 RRM-521 0 0 0

05/14/24 UW2X1240513-00 0 1793 24,300 100.0 1.3 N/A 0 0 0

05/14/24 UW3F7N240429-00 0 4394 28,694 100.0 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

05/20/24 UW2X1240515-00 1 2543 31,237 100.0 1.8 RRM-521 0 0 0

05/21/24 UW2Y7N240514-00 1 8848 40,085 99.9 1.6 RRM-521 0 0 0

05/22/24 UW3F7N240520-00 0 3861 43,946 99.9 1.7 N/A 0 0 0

05/23/24 UW2V20240521-00 1 5448 49,394 100 1.9 RRM-521 0 0 0

05/23/24 UW2E21231114-00 0 2329 51,723 N/A 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

05/30/24 UW2T11240528-00 0 4326 56,049 N/A 1.5 N/A 0 0 0

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.6

Total Quantity Approved (yd³) = 56,049

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 4

Total # of Moisture Tests = 8

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd³) = 7,006

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.6

UW2E21231114-00 & UW2T11240528-00 is a 2' Sacrificial Lift

May 2024
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
 

CBCS screen shot example from May 2024. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on 

record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A 

green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded. 
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
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06/03/24 UW2V20240529-00 1 5599 5,599 99.9 1.9 RRM-521 0 0 0

06/05/24 UW2L17240528-00 0 6436 12,035 N/A 1.4 N/A 0 0 0

06/06/24 UW2T11240603-00 0 5397 17,432 N/A 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

06/10/24 UW2E21240605-00 3 2349 19,781 100.0 1.9 RRM-521 3 0 92

06/20/24 UW2L17240606-00 2 8366 28,147 100.0 1.9 RRM-521 0 0 0

06/19/24 UW2E21240619-00 0 2539 30,686 100.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 100.0

Total Quantity Approved (yd³) = 30,686

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 3

Total # of Moisture Tests = 6

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd³) = 5,114

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 2.0

UW2L17240528-00 is a 2' Sacrificial Lift

June 2024
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 Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
 

CBCS screen shot example from June 2024. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on record. 

The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A green pixel 

verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded. 
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 Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
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07/01/24 UW2X13240611-00 0 4602 4,602 N/A 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

07/02/24 UW2O21240613-00 0 7751 12,353 N/A 2.0 N/A 0 0 0

07/03/24 UW2L17240620-00 1 7861 20,214 99.9 1.8 DB6-20210707 0 0 0

07/08/24 UW2T11240612-00 1 5347 25,561 99.8 1.9 DB5-20210408 0 0 0

07/10/24 UW2E21240703-00 0 2196 27,757 98.7 1.6 N/A 0 0 0

07/16/24 UW2L17240703-00 1 7534 35,291 99.9 1.7 DB6-20210707 0 0 0

07/22/24 UW2T11240711-00 2 4,714 40,005 97.8 1.7

NWL-20200422 

DB5-20210508 0 0 0

07/23/24 UW2E21240716-00 3 2488 42,493 100.0 1.8

DB5-20210408 

RRM 521 3 0 96.4

07/25/24 UW2L17240717-00 0 8,014 50,507 99.7 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

07/29/24 UW2T11240723-00 0 5,256 55,763 100.0 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

07/31/24 UW2E21240730-00 0 2,513 58,276 100.0 1.8 N/A 0 0 0

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.5

Total Quantity Approved (yd³) = 58,276

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 3

Total # of Moisture Tests = 8

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd³) = 7,285

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.8

UW2X13240611-00 is a 2' Sacrificial lift

July 2024



   

 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

U.S. Department of Energy       Moab UMTRA Project Crescent Junction Disposal Cell Interim Completion Report Addendum N 
Revision 0 December 2024                                                       DOE-EM/GJRAC2040-N 

Page A2-21  

 

Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
 

CBCS screen shot example from July 2024. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on 

record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A 

green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded. 
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued) 
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08/06/24 UW2L17240731-00 0 8307 8,307 99.1 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

08/12/24 UW2T11240731-00 0 5297 13,604 99.0 1.9 N/A 0 0 0

08/13/24 UW2E21240808-00 3 2,365 15,969 99.9 1.9

DB5-20210408, 

DB6-20210707, 

RRM-521 2 1 97.2

08/19/24 UW2L17240812-00 1 8,427 24,396 100.0 1.9 NWL-20200422 0 0 0

